S-curve, a parallel shift of 1% compared to the base curve has been considered to derive the sensitivity

on this specific parameter. In Table 4 and Table 5, the results for respectively annuity and linear

mortgages are depicted. The results in these tables are presented as a percentage change compared

to the base result. In Figure 22, the difference on a total level compared to the base result are

displayed. For example, for the annuity a difference for the base take-along on a total level was 0.15%.

When considering the base take-along sensitivity below, a downward step of 1% yield a percentage

change of 0.11%. Subsequently, a downward step of 1% yield a percentage change of 0.11% for only

prepayment for relocators. Therefore, the difference in Table 2 remains approximately 0.15%,

resulting in a projected value of less than 0.01% in Figure 22. A similar approach has been applied for

all other presentations of the sensitivity analyses.

Annuity

S-curve

Only prepayment* Base take-along Scenario take-along

Table 4: Annuity sensitivity S-curve

 -1%
(in %)

base

+1%
(in %)

-1%
(in %)

base

+1%
(in %)

-1%
(in %)

base

+1%
(in %)

Prepayment (31.07) €  5,900,052.67 29.41 (77.05) €  2,622,580.00 72.93 (77.16) €  2,632,038.84 73.02

Debt 4.09 € 33,544,822.67 (3.85) 4.25 € 36,020,673.40 (3.99) 4.26 € 36,538,804.72 (4.01)

Interest 2.75 €  4,163,254.49 (2.64) 2.81 €  4,350,955.97 (2.70) 2.87 €  4,456,137.28 (2.75)

Principal 1.93 € 21,498,350.50 (1.87) 1.98 € 22,212,667.81 (1.91) 1.95 € 21,682,087.71 (1.89)

Total 0.11 € 65,106,480.33 (0.10) 0.11 € 65,206,877.69 (0.11) 0.12 € 65,309,068.56 (0.11)

44

Linear

S-curve

Only prepayment* Base take-along Scenario take-along

Table 5: Linear sensitivity to S-curve

Figure 22: Sensitivity on the S-curve shift.

Interpretation of results

The results indicate that the level of prepayments is predominantly influenced by a change in the S-

curve. Which can be explained by the formula of the CPR, the corresponding values of the prepayment

incentive shift with 1% meanwhile the incentive itself stays the same. The other percentage changes

are a result of the change in prepayments, caused by the shifted S-curve. In this case study these

percentages and the total percentage change are relatively limited compared to the change in the

prepayment. This was also visible in the base results, and therefore as expected.

When looking at Figure 22, the scenario take-along option appears to be most impacted by the change

in the S-curve for both linear and annuity mortgage types, with the largest difference for the linear

mortgage type. This is the result of a difference in the cash flow scheme driven by the prepayment

cash flow change caused by the CPR value changes.

-1%

(in %)

base

+1%
(in %)

-1%
(in %)

base

+1%
(in %)

-1%
(in %)

base

+1%
(in %)

Prepayment (31.03) € 5,747,486.21 29.36 (76.84) €  2,562,324.07 72.68 (76.84) €  2,562,324.07 72.68

Debt 4.35 € 31,937,277.45 (4.09) 4.50 € 34,459,331.69 (4.23) 4.50 € 34,459,331.69 (4.23)

Interest 2.76 € 4,041,576.17 (2.65) 2.83 €  4,224,985.14 (2.72) 2.88 €  4,308,992.94 (2.76)

Principal 1.60 € 23,213,982.45 (1.55) 1.64 € 23,833,060.11 (1.59) 1.64 € 23,833,060.11 (1.59)

Total 0.14 € 64,940,322.28 (0.13) 0.14 € 65,079,701.02 (0.14) 0.15 € 65,163,708.82 (0.14)

Sensitivity S-curve on total level in %

0.02%

0.02%

0.01%

0.01%

0.00%

-0.01%

-0.01%

-0.02%

-0.02%

Base take-along (-1%) annuity Base take-along (-1%) linear

Scenario take-along (-1%) annuity Scenario take-along (-1%) linear

Base take-along (+1%) annuity Base take-along (+1%) linear

Scenario take-along (+1%) annuity Scenario take-along (+1%) linear

45

II. Gamma
The sensitivity analysis on gamma included a parallel step of 0.5% compared to the base gamma. In

Table 6 and Table 7, the results of the sensitivity analysis are presented for annuity and linear